

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.
Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(Elec.) Case No. 53 of 2024

Order No.09 dt.17/07/2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance.

All three accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Copy served to the accused persons and necessary endorsement made by the accused persons.

No steps is take by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

Fix **25/09/2025** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)